
From The PresidentCHANGE ORDER
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS INSTITUTE   CHICAGO CHAPTER

Chicago Chapter ®

FROM THE PRESIDENT

CHAPTER ELECTION

MEMBER CONNECTION

CHAPTER EVENTS

CHAPTER QUICK READS

CHAPTER ARTICLES

CSI BEYOND THE CHAPTER

INDUSTRY EVENTS

2

3

4-5

6

7

8-11

12

13

2020April

Upcoming Chapter Events

Included Articles

CSI Chicago FY2021 Officers & Directors Election
Cast Your Vote Through April 14, 2020.

See page 3.

Online Annual Meeting4/21

2020 Student Scholarship Recipients Announced8
2020 CSi2eye Event: A Day Of Building Relationships Through 

Knowledge Sharing9

CSI’s Top Ten Tips On Working From Home10

Awards & Recognition Night - POSTPONED5/20
Summer Games On The Waterfront - CANCELED6/04

http://www.csichicago.org
https://twitter.com/chicagocsi
https://www.facebook.com/CSI-Chicago-190351784366800/
http://www.linkedin.com/in/csichicagochapter


2From The President
Let’s Stay Connected
Andrea Baird
NCARB, P.E., BECxP, CxA+BE, CCCA, LEED AP BD+C
 

Friends, I hope that during this time of uncertainty and disruption you are also able to 
find opportunities, whether it be spending more quality time with family, catching up 
on professional development goals, or maybe even adjusting your career path.  As an 
organization we are working to continue to provide you with value for your membership 
through remote continuing education opportunities and, perhaps more importantly, 
giving you the tools to stay connected as a community via our M2M Connection Tools.  
We have invested in software to allow for webinars and video conferencing for future 
use. 

I would also like to remind you that your membership is individual. and not tied to 
your company.  If your job situation changes, your membership continues with you 
until expiration.  We encourage you to keep your membership profile updated while 
continuing to take advantage of your membership benefits.  Please participate in our 
elections via email and consider attending our annual meeting, which will be held via 
video conference.

Be well and I look forward to seeing you in person when this season passes.

LEADERSHIP TEAM 2019-20

PRESIDENT
Andrea Baird

CSI, CCCA, CDT

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Brad Schwab

CSI, CDT

VICE PRESIDENT
Jennifer Friedland

CSI, CDT, LEED GA

VICE PRESIDENT
Scott Conwell

FCSI, CDT

SECRETARY
Chris Carpenter

CSI, CCPR, CDT

TREASURER
Elias Saltz

CSI, CCS, CDT

MEMBERSHIP OFFICER
Robert Moretti

CSI, CDT

DIRECTORS
Guadalupe Casimiro

CSI, CDT
Randall Chapple

CSI, CSS, CDT
Paul Fogarty

CSI, CDT
Rachel Nava

CSI, CDT
Jeremy Olsen

CSI, CCS, CCCA, CDT
Heather Rice

CSI, CDT

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Peter Grotenhuis

CSI, CDT

DIRECTOR - NCR
Drew Clausen

CSI

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Beth Winkler

www.csichicago.org   •   info@csichicago.org   •   773-466-4147
CLICK TO VIEW OUR LEADERS

Built By Members For Members

Submit content for the Change Order Newsletter using our M2M Connection Tool Box.

https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/m2mconnection
https://csi82widgets.cobaltsaas.com/Login.aspx?ReturnUrl=/Authentication/HigherLogicLogin.ashx%3FRedirectURL%3Dhttps%3a%2f%2fwww.csiresources.org%2fchicagochapter%2fhome
http://www.csichicago.org
mailto:info%40csichicago.org?subject=
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/about-us/leaders
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/m2mconnection


3Chapter Election

MAPEI USA

MAPEI’s warranted  
waterproofing 
solutions for 
balconies

Balconies can be challenging environments for tile 
or stone installations – whether over occupied or 
unoccupied space.  

MAPEI offers waterproofing systems solutions from 
the substrate up. Best of all, these solutions qualify 
for MAPEI’s Best-BackedSM system warranty, giving 
architects peace of mind when specifying MAPEI 
products.

For more information, visit www.mapei.com or call
1-800-992-6273.

Issues:  
Weather, salts, efflorescence

Solutions:  
Freeze/thaw- and submersion-resistant 
mortars, efflorescence-resistant 
grouts, expansion joints and a 
Mapethene waterproofing 
system

1  Concrete
2 Mapebond ™ 700, Mapebond 710 or Mapebond 720 adhesive
3 Mapethene™ HT or Mapethene LT sheet waterproofing
4 Mapedrain™ 30, Mapedrain 35 or Mapedrain 50 drainage composite
5 Modified Mortar Bed  thick-bed and render mortar
6 Mapelastic ® 315 (with Fiberglass Mesh ) or Mapelastic AquaDefense
 waterproofing membrane
7 Kerabond ® T / Keralastic ®, Kerabond /Keralastic™ or Granirapid ® 
 mortar system
8 Ceramic or stone tile
9 Ultracolor ® Plus FA or MAPEI Flexcolor ® CQ grout
10 Mapesil ™ T 100%-silicone sealant
11 UltraCare™ Penetrating Plus Stone, Tile & Grout Sealer penetrating sealer

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

N O T E :  C O L O R S  V I E W E D  O N - S C R E E N  A R E  I N T E N D E D  F O R  V I S U A L  R E F E R E N C E  O N LY  A N D  M A Y  N O T  M A T C H  T H E  F I N A L  P R I N T E D  P R O D U C T.

1 1 4 4  E .  N e w p o r t  C e n t e r  D r . 
D e e r f i e l d  B e a c h ,  F L  3 3 4 4 2

File Name: 19-1685 Ad_RV_ConstructionSpecifier_July_Waterproofing
PR: N/A    MKT: 19-1685
Designer: S.Bonofiglio     Email: scianciullo@mapei.com
Date: June 5, 2019     11:13 AM

Page Size: 8.375" x 11"
Number of Pages: 1
Bleed: Yes Amount: .125"
Colors: CMYK Process, 4/0

INFO SPECS

Online Election

The CSI Chicago chapter fiscal year 2021 (FY2021) 
election for Officers & Directors is taking place via 
online ballots and is open until Tuesday, April 14, 2020 
at 5:00pm.

Please cast your vote by 4/14/20 using the ballot link 
emailed to members in good standing on March 31.

If you did not receive an online ballot email or have 
misplaced the email, please reach out to Beth Winkler 
at administration@csichicago.org to request a new link.

Thank you in advance for taking part in this important 
part of chapter business.

FY2021 Officers & Directors Election

Election Slate for CSI Chicago Fiscal Year 2021
July 1, 2020- June 30, 2021

Position - Member Name		            	 Term Ending
President-elect - Jennifer Friedland, CSI, CDT 	 June 30, 2021
Vice President - Guadalupe Casimiro, CSI          	June 30, 2022
Secretary - Paul Fogarty, CSI, CDT		  June 30, 2021
Membership Officer - Heather Rice CSI, CDT   	 June 30, 2021
Director - Heidi Cervantes, CSI			   June 30, 2022
Director - Melissa Gibson CSI, CCS, CCCA, CDT	June 30, 2022
Director - Heather Salisbury, CSI	    	 June 30, 2022
Director - Chris Walsh, CSI, CDT          		  June 30, 2021
NCR Director - Jennifer Friedland, CSI, CDT	 June 30, 2021

Officers Continuing Or Assuming New Roles for 
FY2020 With Terms Ending June 30, 2021

Position - Member Name		            	 Term Ending	
President - Brad Schwab, CSI, CDT	              June 30, 2021 
Vice President - Scott Conwell, FCSI, CDT          June 30, 2021
Treasurer - Elias Saltz, CSI, CCS, CDT	      	 June 30, 2021 
Director - Rachel Nava, CSI, CDT		  June 30, 2021
Director - Jeremy Olsen, CSI, CCS, CCCA, CDT	 June 30, 2021 	             
Immediate Past President - 

Andrea Baird, CSI, CCCA , CDT 	June 30, 2021

http://www.mapei.com/
http://bit.ly/3cPp73c
mailto:administration%40csichicago.org?subject=


4Member Connection
Member Spotlight
Bill Long, CSI

Bill Long’s professional career started in 2007 
when he co-founded the residential home 
remolding company, Colorful Remedies. 
Since then, he has continued his career 
in the paint and coatings industry working 

with paint manufactures, general contractors, architects and 
designers. Bill’s current role as Architect & Design Manager 
with PPG allows him to combine all the skills he has learned 
over the course of his career to add value to his customers on 
a daily basis.

The Foxconn Project in Wisconsin has been Bill’s most 
memorable strictly because of the size of the project.  Being a 
$10 billion dollar project, there were a variety of components, 
including; legal agreements, surfaces to consider, product 
submittals, and the overall interaction of painting contractors, 
general contractors, architect, and design teams.  

Bill says that by far, the biggest benefit of his CSI Chicago 
membership is the knowledge he has gained from the local 
events and the opportunity CSI has given him to network 
with like minded people in the industry. There are legitimate 
relationships being built daily and these relationships have CSI 
at the core.  Bill remarks that he is looking forward to being 
more engaged with CSI Chicago in 2020 through committee 
involvement.

Bill was originally from Philadelphia, PA and enjoys playing 
basketball and soccer but says he has recently learned how 
not push himself beyond my age.  His full name, William 
Wallace Long IV, is turning into a legacy with his son following 
as the 5th generation name sake.  

Bill believes that people will always be at the heart of 
relationship building and says that, in this day and age, it is up 
to us to continue to emphasize human interaction and never 
lose site of its importance.

We Want To Spotlight You Next
Visit our M2M Connection Hub to fill out a Member Spotlight Form.  
Answer a few questions about yourself and you will be spotlighted 
in an upcoming issue of this newsletter.

Member Spotlight
Julianna Kovacs, CSI

Julianna Kovacs graduated from Illinois 
Institute of Technology in 2008 with a B.S. 
in Engineering Management, specializing 
in Materials Science and Engineering. 
She began her career as a sales engineer 

focusing on software for Computational Fluid Dynamics 
(CFD).  After she helped setup a distributer in Brazil, the 
private company, which developed of the CFD application, 
grew significantly and was acquired by a large public company, 
Mentor Graphics.  Her experience collaborating with teams 
and cultures across the globe continue to shape her career.

Julianna’s favorite project so far has been working on a new 
sports stadium and meeting each week at the GC’s office for 
BIM Coordination meetings.  Seeing the nearly completed 
project come to life has shown that the BIM work she does, 
Clash Detection, and hours spent discussing changes really 
works!

Julianna shares that she is very excited to have joined CSI 
Chicago as an emerging professional, to have an opportunity 
to learn more about the Industry and its challenges.  Her intent 
is to stay ahead of industry trends so she can understand 
her clients better and provide the best experience on their 
projects.	

In her free time, Julianna loves to play tennis and spend time 
with her dog, an Australian Shepherd.  She is also proud to 
be a bi-racial Hungarian/African American and encourages 
everyone to “Be yourself, if you are creative - take a chance 
and show your company what you like to do!”		

New Chapter Members

Patrick Murphy, CSI-EP 
Stego Industries

David Wojcik, CSI, CDT
Wojcik + Associates Architects, Inc.

Kelly Van Eaton, CSI, AIA, NCARB
Epstein

Please click here and fill out the Members On The Move Form 
to share your personal or professional news/achievvements.

Bill Long, CSI with PPG recently 
changed roles from General Contractor 
Representative to Architect & Design 
Manager.

Members On The Move

https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/m2mconnection
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/m2mconnection


5Member Connection

Share With Your Fellow Members
Visit our M2M Connection Hub to learn how you can be a part of 
the Change Order member newsletter by sharing your news and 
ideas with fellow members.

Antunovich Associates collaborated with Belmont Village to 
design Belmont Village Senior Living, located in the famed 
Lincoln Park neighborhood of Chicago. This 120,500 SF facility 
is part of the Lincoln Common. It features 149 units made up of 
studios, one-bedroom, and two-bedroom residences that serve 
both assisted living and dementia levels of care. The structure 
has two levels of below-grade parking and seven stories above 
grade.

The exterior of the new structure is designed to resemble 
the historic Nellie Black building that previously resided on 
the site. Internally, communal spaces play a significant role 
in the design, allowing residents to partake in daily activities 
and collaborate in shared environments. These public spaces 
include a café, great room, fitness space, a multi-purpose 
screening area, library, an internal courtyard, and outdoor 
terraces. Belmont Village provides a high-end, intimate 
residential setting that meets all the needs of its residents. Its 
function required Antunovich Associates to navigate multiple 
national, state, and local building and health codes, as well as 
USGBC’s LEED program, under which the project is slated for 
Silver certification.

Awards: 2019 Excellence in Masonry Award - Best of Brick 
and Best of Health Care/Scientific Research, 2019 Argentum 
Senior Living by Design Award

Project Showcase
Shared by: Antunovich Associates

Share Your Firm’s Project
If you were on a team that just completed a project, click here and 
fill out a form.

Photos by Dave Burk, courtesy of Antunovich Associates

international 
masonry 
institute 

www.imiweb.org

Office: 630-396-7141 
Cell: 630-606-8220 
jdiqui@imiweb.org

2140 W. Corporate Drive 
Addison, IL 60101

Jeff M. Diqui 
Director, Industry Development 
and Technical Services

Membership Milestones

10 Years
David O’Bryan Jr., CSI, CDT

Rust-Oleum Corporation

15 Years
David Meyers, CSI, CCPR, CDT, LEED AP

Joakim Backstrom, CSI
AltusWorks

30+ Years
Elliott Dudnik (33 years)

PhD, CSI, AIA, FAIA, LEED AP, NCARB
Elliott Dudnik & Associates

James Lucas, CSI (50 years)
J.N. Lucas & Associates

Thank you to all of our members who are celebrating an 
anniversary with CSI Chicago this month. 

https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/m2mconnection
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/m2mconnection
http://www.imiweb.org/


6Chapter Events

CSI Chicago Platinum Partners

Click here to contact a local representative.

Online Chapter Annual Meeting 
Tuesday, April 21, 1:00pm - 2:00pm
Presented by: Andrea Baird, CSI, CCCA, CDT | President 

The annual meeting provides chapter members an opportunity 
to learn more about what is happening within the chapter.  
Attendees will be informed on FY2021 election results, current 
events, committees, the chapter’s financial state, and more.  
There will also be an opportunity for questions from chapter 
members.

This event will be held online for chapter members only via 
Zoom Meeting.  Chapter members that are registered to attend 
will be sent a link via email to join approximately 24 hours 
before the event.

REGISTRATION

Update On In-Person Events 
As we continue to navigate this unprecedented time, CSI 
Chicago Officers and Directors have made the decision to not 
hold any in-person meetings or events through June 30, 2020.  

In the meantime, we are working on more ways for our 
members to connect and engage online and will announce 
those via email as they are finalized and registration opens. 
 
As the health and safety of all CSI Chicago members and 
guests is of the utmost importance, our leadership will be 
monitoring the situation in Chicago and will resume in-person 
meetings when it is determined safe to do so. 

Rebuilding Together 
Postpones Rebuilding Day
Rebuilding Together Metro Chicago 
announced that due to the current 
health crisis, it has made the decision 
to postpone the April 25 home rebuild 
day until further notice (Read statement 
here).  As planning resumes, we will be 
sure to notify members of donation and 
volunteer needs.

Awards & Recognition 
Night Postponed
In the interest of health and safety of 
members and their guests, the May 20 
Awards & Recognition Night has been 
postponed until later in 2020.  We will 
notify all members of the new date once 
it is established.  

Summer Games on the 
Waterfront Canceled
As we are unsure when normal business 
operations will resume in Chicago, what 
work challenges members will be facing 
when things do resume, and the need 
to start planning our next fiscal year 
activities, the leadership has made the 
difficult decision to cancel the June 5 
social sports event.

https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/sponsorship-marketing/partners
https://www.custombuildingproducts.com/
http://www.parksite.com/
http://www.mapei.com/
http://pac-clad.com/
https://professional.pella.com/commercial
http://www.smartcisystems.com/
http://www.usa.sika.com/
http://www.conspectusinc.com/
http://www.maxxon.com/123ez
http://www.behr.com/architect/
http://www.wallsystems.basf.com/
http://www.bluelinebp.com/
http://www.3m.com/windowfilm
https://events.r20.constantcontact.com/register/eventReg?oeidk=a07egzxiudt80528b59&oseq=&c=&ch=
https://mailchi.mp/rebuildingtogether-chi/covid-19-update-national-rebuilding-day
https://mailchi.mp/rebuildingtogether-chi/covid-19-update-national-rebuilding-day


7Chapter Quick Reads

Share Your News & Achievements

Now more than ever, people are trying to 
find ways to stay connected.  Share news/ 
achievements with fellow members so we can 
celebrate together.  If you recently celebrated 
an achievement like switching jobs/titles or 
earned a certification, we want to know about 
it. Please share your news by submitting the members on the 
move form today. 

Utilize CSI Chicago Discussion Board

The need to stay connected remotely with 
the local AEC community is greater than ever 
right now.  Our discussion board offers CSI 
Chicago members an opportunity to share 
or gain knowledge on different construction 
related topics with your fellow chapter 
members. Whether it’s a question about a project, product, 
CSI Chicago, or just a conversation about managing remote 
work please post it to our discussion board today. (CSI log 
in required.)

Tell The Membership About You

We are looking for members to spotlight.  
Whether you are a rookie or a veteran 
member, we want to turn the spotlight on 
you so your fellow members get to know you 
better. Fill out the spotlight form and we will 

Preserving the past, building the future.

Beyond 
the Glass

B R I N G I N G  N E W  L I F E  TO  A  H A R L E M  I CO N  W I T H  
H E L P  F R O M  P E L L A  A R C H I T EC T U R A L  S O LU T I O N S .

Boys & Girls Club of Harlem   |  Dattner Architects   |  New York, NY

JARON VOS 
Manager, Architectural Solutions

After 30 years of vacancy, Public School 186 was on its last leg. Built in 1903, 

the school was known for its Italian Renaissance Revival architecture and 

needed to be preserved for listing on the National Register of Historic Places. 

The Boys & Girls Club of Harlem called upon owner Dattner Architects and  

the Pella Architectural Solutions team to save the historical landmark while  

adding the innovation and performance of a new build.

As Public School 186 in Harlem, New York, eclipsed 30 years of abandonment, its iconic 

architecture was in serious jeopardy. Dattner Architects and the Pella Architectural  

Solutions team worked together to bring new life to the building with custom solutions  

for complicated needs. Using old photos and architectural remnants found inside, Pella  

preserved the historical accuracy while adding modern innovations and durability.

F R O M  R E M N A N T S  T O  R E S T O R A T I O N .

pella.com/historicalsolutions© 2019 Pella Corporation

Preserving the past, building the future.

I N N O VAT I N G  S O L U T I O N S

“Preserving history is one of our greatest 

passions. So when Dattner asked if it was 

possible to give these windows a performance 

upgrade while maintaining historical accuracy, 

we got excited knowing our products offered 

the solution,” explained Jaron Vos, Manager  

of Architectural Solutions at Pella.

Original photographs, on-site trim remnants 

and extant school drawings helped the team 

envision and recreate the building’s period 

look while they added a few upgrades. Pella® 

Architect Series® aluminum-clad wood  

products — with custom trim — met the criteria 

for historical accuracy while still delivering  

low-maintenance exteriors and other  

modern-day innovations.

R E C R E AT I N G  H I S TO R Y 

One of the more complicated projects was 

recreating the building’s fourth-floor windows. 

They had curve-top exterior openings and 

rectangular-top interior openings, requiring 

a special outside-to-inside transition. The 

windows were monumental in size, with some 

as large as 5' wide by 10' high, making a 

complicated task even more challenging. 

Pella created new custom-designed 

aluminum extrusions for the vertical and 

horizontal mullions to go between and 

around windows. This solution matched the 

original wood trim while adding a new level 

of durability. Acoustics were addressed with a 

unique glazing assembly and glass panes of  

varying thicknesses for better sound 

transmission resistance. 

E X P E R T I S E  T H AT  D E L I V E R S

The insights and innovation brought to the 

table by Pella experts made this project 

possible. And after four years, Public School 

186 was transformed from a run-down 

building to beautiful, affordable housing  

and headquarters for the Boys & Girls  

Club of Harlem.  

“It was incredibly rewarding taking fragments 

of history and bringing it back to life 

with innovations that will stand proud for 

generations,” said Vos.

C U S T O M  A R C H I T E C T U R A L 

S O L U T I O N S  I N  E V E R Y  C O R N E R

Aluminum-clad wood     

Curve-top/rectangular-top windows 

Sound-attenuating windowpanes    

Custom aluminum trim

ADVERTISEMENT

As Public School 186 in Harlem, New York, eclipsed 30 years of abandonment, its 
iconic architecture was in serious jeopardy. Dattner Architects and the Pella 
Architectural  Solutions team worked together to bring new life to the building 
with custom solutions  for complicated needs. Using old photos and architectural 
remnants found inside, Pella  preserved the historical accuracy while adding 
modern innovations and durability.

F R O M  R E M N A N T S  TO  R E STO R AT I O N .

PELLA WINDOWS & DOORS
27545 Diehl Road, Suite 100
Warrenville, IL 60555

Chris Carpenter, CSI, CCPR, CDT
630.675.4750 · ccarpenter@pella.com
pella.com/architectural-solutions

THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF HARLEM

START A CONVERSATION SHARE YOUR NEWS

SUBMIT YOUR INFO

Recommend A Helpful Article

Share an article that you found helpful and 
thought provoking or wrote with your fellow 
members. Please share your article by 
submitting the article recommendation form 
today.

ARTICLE RECOMMENDATION

M2M Tools Help Members Stay Connected

https://professional.pella.com/commercial
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/community-home/digestviewer?CommunityKey=55972586-b3c6-43cb-8126-25a004792f86
https://goo.gl/forms/t4FOxSo5ZqoXO9J53
http://www.bluelinebp.com/
https://goo.gl/forms/oSzghQQl7xShLi1N2
https://goo.gl/forms/vxIzoIgm3FkF8nWr1


8Chapter Articles
2020 Student Scholarship Recipients Announced

The 2020 Student Scholarship Program was open to all architectural students in the Chicagoland area and continues to aid 
in building stronger relationships between our chapter and local colleges. The applicants for the scholarship were tasked with 
creating a text narrative of their design process and how different factors influenced their material choices in regards to the 
building envelope. This encouraged the students to dig deeper into issues of system design and how those decisions can impact 
aesthetics as well as building function.  They were also required to submit a personal narrative with their submission.  Scholarship 
funding is provided by the CSI Chicago Foundation.  Congratulations to our two 2020 Student Scholarship recipients!

Amandeep Panach - The Emerald 

Amandeep (Aman) Panach’s vision for The Emerald has an 
urban farm and a greenhouse situated upfront and center 
to raise awareness of the sustainable necessities of having 
food production to feed a city like Chicago. The community 
recreation center, outdoor community growing space, and 
leasable retail space informs the rest of the lower level. She 
explains that the residences are pushed upward to create a 
vibrant and inviting courtyard for the community to share and 
enjoy the amenities. The layout of the project embraces the 
full extent of the site to activate a leftover piece of land that is 
currently inaccessible but has the potential of becoming a hub 
for west town.

Aman graduated with honors in 2018 from the University of 
Washington with a BA in Architectural Design and then worked 
at Best Practice Architecture in Seattle for fourteen months 
before pursuing a Masters of Architecture at the Illinois Institute 
of Technology.  She is proud to be an Indian American, female, 
and first generation college student. Her journey has been 
full of diverse exposure to architecture which developed my 
unique design perspective. Aman’s interest in Architecture 
began after discussing the design of her house remodel with 
her Grandfather. Seeing the ideas come to life and completely 
transform the space she grew up in had helped set her path 
in Architecture. After experiencing the personal impact the 
renovation had, she learned that design has a profound effect 
on the everyday lives of individuals and communities. After she 
finishes her master degree, Aman hopes to works in a Chicago 
based Architecture firm that focuses on creating sustainable 
and community based projects and one day aspires to open 
her own practice.

Chintan Shah - The Garden Of Souls

Chantan Shah’s The Garden Of Souls is an institution that 
caters to supportive housing for diverse groups of people who 
are either homeless or facing gender identity issues; who 
needs to be empowered. Keeping the nature of this premise 
in mind, the institution offers a change, a rejuvenation for 
betterment of such individuals. The goal of the institution is 
to ‘open the doors’ metaphorically; for individuals who are 
facing such crises; by it’s programs and the idea of self-
empowerment, which gives them identity, individuality and 
capability to sustain in the diversity. The project manifests 
these concerns and tries to create a balanced atmosphere of 
social exchange of ideas, programs and learning spaces for 
individuals. It aims to reach out to such individuals by offering 
programs in a series of stages according to the improvement 
factor of the particular individual.

For Chintan, pursuing his Masters in Architecture at Illinois 
Institute of Technology seems to be a dream come true 
scenario.  His mother, being a single parent never stopped 
encouraging from following his passion, despite of several 
economic hardships throughout the journey.  He says she 
ensured to give him the highest quality of education and has 
always encouraged him to participate in various curricular 
activities since childhood. Residing in a ‘Jain’ minority 
community in India did not helped me towards gaining benefits 
of government subsidy schemes in academic tuition - but 
that did not bind me from climbing higher stairs.  Chintan 
decided to pursue Architecture due to shear interest in forms 
and geometry. The undergraduate course at KRVIA helped 
me gain a deep and varied insight into different discourses 
of architecture design and practice. Further, working in the 
field for 3.5 years helped me gain enormous professional 
experience in the varied field of architecture.   Chintan looks 
forward to develop and enrich himself with expertise in the field 
of Architecture and continue his journey onwards. 

https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/foundation


9Chapter Articles

Over 70 design, construction and manufacturer professionals 
came together on Thursday, March 12 to share their 
knowledge with one another on new product and system 
solutions in the areas of low slope roofing, insulation, metal 
composites, concrete repair, windows and doors, security 
solutions, architectural lighting, rainscreen systems, moisture 
management and more. 

Design and construction professionals met one-on-one for 20 
minutes throughout the day with technical manufacturer reps to 
ask questions, get answers, learn something new and develop 
relationships to help on existing and future projects.

Participating manufactures included ALPOLIC, ARDEX 
Americas, Assured Corporation, Atlas Roofing Corporation, 
BASF - Master Builders Solutions, dormakaba USA  Inc., 
FiberTite Roofing Systems, Firestone Building Products, Focal 
Point, Imola Tecnica, INTUS Windows, Maxxon Corporation, 
OMG Roofing Products, OWA USA Corporation, ParexUSA, 
Siplast, Technoform, Tremco Construction Products Group, 
Tudelu Holdings, Vitro Architectural Glass, and York Flashings.

Participating design and construction companies included ABI 
Specifications Consulting, A. Epstein and Sons International 
Inc., Adrian Smith + Gordon Gill Architecture LLP, Antunovich 
Associates Architects, ArchiTech Consulting, Inc., Booth 
Hansen, CannonDesign, Conspectus, Inc., Daylight Studio 
LLC, FitzGerald Associates Architects, Goettsch Partners, 
Gresham Smith, HDR, Inc., Jensen & Halstead Ltd., Lamar 
Johnson Collaborative, Linden Group Inc, NORR, Pepper 
Construction Company, Perkins and Will, Power Construction 
Company, Skender, Valerio Dewalt Train, and Walsh 
Construction.

As an added bonus the participants enjoyed the lunch time 
presentation Public Building Commission Chicago – A Wider 
Lens which was presented by Kerl LaJeune, Deputy Director 
of Planning and Design of the Public Building Commission of 
Chicago.

2020 CSi2eye Event: 
A Day Of Building Relationships Through Knowledge Sharing

Written by: Brad Schwab, CSI, CDT

2020 Manufacturer Lineup

Thank you to the 7thth annual CSi2eye event committee, 
participants and Kerl LaJeune who helped make this year’s 
event a success.  We look forward to continuing to build 
relationships through knowledge sharing next year and years 
to come.  See more 
photos from our 2020 
CSi2eye Event.

If you are interested 
in being involved in 
our 2021 CSi2eye 
either as a design 
and construction 
professional or a 
manufacturer participant 
please visit our 2021 
CSi2eye web page.

https://photos.app.goo.gl/BHzj6uEYHbMgqnyi6
https://photos.app.goo.gl/BHzj6uEYHbMgqnyi6
https://photos.app.goo.gl/BHzj6uEYHbMgqnyi6
http://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/event/csi2eye
http://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/event/csi2eye
http://www.alpolic-americas.com/
http://www.fibertite.com/
http://www.dormakaba.com/
https://www.master-builders-solutions.basf.us/en-us/architects-and-designers
https://wall.atlasrwi.com/
http://www.assuredcorp.com/
http://www.ardexamericas.com/
http://www.firestonebpco.com/
http://www.owa-ceilings.com/
http://www.omgroofing.com/
http://www.maxxon.com/
https://www.intuswindows.com/
https://imolatecnica.it/en/
https://www.focalpointlights.com/AcousticSolutions
http://www.parexusa.com/
http://www.yorkmfg.com/
http://www.vitroglazings.com/
http://www.tudelu.com/
https://www.tremcosealants.com/
https://www.technoform.com/en
http://www.siplast.com/


10Chapter Article

Recommended by: Paul Fogarty, CSI, CDT

COVID-19 has had an immediate impact on 
how all of us live and work. As we adjust to 
new standards for ensuring our own health, 
as well as the health of our personal and 
professional community, working virtually, or 
“Working from Home” (WFH), has become a 

critical element for maximizing our business opportunities while 
minimizing our exposure risk. 

Did you know that approximately half of CSI’s staff are 
dispersed throughout the country and work virtually every day? 
Yep!  Many of us are used remote work.   

For those professionals who are new to WFH, or even those 
experienced pros who may be adjusting to all the new faces 
showing up in their video feeds, we wanted to provide our Top 
10 Tips for WFH success. 

Enjoy, and take care of yourself! 

1. Set a schedule  
•	 Begin and end your day at a specific time - much like you 

would a regular office schedule. 
•	 Establish a morning routine. Take a shower and get 

dressed, go for a walk or drive as your “commute.” Don’t 

CSI’s Top Ten Tips On Working From Home
Written by CSI Editorial Staff; Reprinted from www.csiresources.com

work in your pajamas! 
•	 Take normal breaks (including lunch). Without office 

interruptions, WFH can lead to working nonstop. It’s easy 
to get in the zone and not move for 8-10 hours, so keep 
your energy high with mini-breaks to mimic office breaks. 

•	 End your day. When you leave your “office” be 100 
percent at home, many people don’t realize how much 
harder it is to leave work when you WFH. 

2. Create your “office” 
•	 As much as you are able during this time, find a dedicated 

workspace. That space is not your couch and TVs are not 
part of your office. 

 
3. Video is important. Save yourself time! 

•	 93 percent of communication is non-verbal. Using video 
lets you see your colleagues in real-time, while creating 
more of a community environment. 

•	 Use video for regular and pop-up meetings 
•	 It allows you to be more effective and creates quicker 

opportunities for collaboration because you see body 
language and facial expressions. 

If your organization doesn’t already offer a platform, there are 
a variety of tools including Zoom, Google Meet, Whereby, 
GoToMeeting you can easily implement. 

Article continued on the next page.

JUST CLEAN,  
PRIME & POUR

YOUR GO-TO SELF-LEVELER

®

800-238-8461 
Maxxon.com/123EZ

Durable, Code-Compliant Wall Systems 
with Unlimited Design Flexibility

© 2019 BASF Corporation. All rights reserved.

Introducing Insulated Masonry Veneer Systems
Fully-integrated exterior cladding systems with a continuous air and water-resistive 
barrier and insulation for superior performance. Insulated Masonry Veneer Systems 
feature BASF MaxGrip Veneer Mortar, a high-strength, specially-formulated setting 
bed mortar used to adhere natural and manufactured stone, tile, and thin brick veneer.

Learn more at www.senergy.basf.com or contact your local BASF 
representative, David Meyers at david.meyers@basf.com or 630-423-1980.

https://www.csiresources.org/blogs/csi-editorial-staff/2020/03/20/csis-top-10-tips-for-working-from-home
http://www.maxxon.com/123ez
http://www.wallsystems.basf.com/


11Chapter Article

 4. Stay engaged during meetings
•	 Avoid multi-tasking during the meeting. Not only is it rude, 

it doesn’t facilitate effective meetings. 
•	 Arrive early if you want to provide some time for 

socialization/free flowing conversation prior to the 
meeting. 

 
5. Set rules of the road for communication with your 
teams.   
A few examples: 

•	 If a project or issue takes more than three e-mails, pick up 
the phone or schedule a video chat to speak personally. 

•	 Use chat for conversations that require minimal back and 
forth. Call for in-depth conversations (it is quicker in the 
end).   

•	 Calling someone without a meeting is akin to “dropping 
by” an office. Sometimes that person is available and 
sometimes not. They will answer if they can. 

     
6. Communicate to connect 

•	 Be purposeful to create virtual water cooler talk. 
•	 Use your webcam and video conferencing. 
•	 Reach out to co-works via phone or video when feeling 

you need to interact, not just email/chat. 

7. Communicate what you expect your availability will be 
with supervisors and your team members 

CSI’s Top Ten Tips On Working From Home
(Continued from previous page)

•	 Update your calendar to reflect your availability, and let 
your team known in advance when you expect to be out. 

8. When time permits, be sure and check in with your 
colleagues regarding their health and their family’s health 

•	 These are trying times, and we all need to see where and 
when we can support each other, and to also be willing to 
let others know when we need extra support. 

•	 The CSI Community is this association’s greatest 
strength. Our ability to rely on each other, and be there for 
each other, is essential to all of us. 

     
9. Use project management and team communication 
software to interact with your colleagues and employees 
in real time 

•	 At CSI, we use the Microsoft Office products to do this – 
Skype primarily 

•	 Other options exist, such as Slack, Mondays.com, 
Basecamp, etc..  

10. Enjoy it! Working remotely can be a wonderful 
experience. And right now, it can also be critical to your 
health. 

Want to share your own examples of how to make WFH a 
success? Go to the CSI-Connect Community and let everyone 
know how you make Working From Home work.

Creating Value.

Reducing Risk. 

Where Design and 
Construction Meet.  

A Full Suite of
Industry-Leading 
Capabilities:

Systems and Performance 
Documentation
Construction Specifications
Risk & Quality Advisory

Conspectus, Inc. 
Elias Saltz, CSI, CCS

Chicago, IL
609 628 2390

esaltz@conspectusinc.com
www.conspectusinc.com 

CustomTechFlooring.com
Howard Jancy, CSI, CDT | Commercial Architectural Services 

Howard.Jancy@cbpmail.net   |  312-515-9215

Under Carpet, Wood, Vinyl, Laminate and Ceramic Tile

LevelersPrimersPatching Moisture Control

Durable Floor 
Covering Solutions

https://www.csiresources.org/communities/community-home/digestviewer?communitykey=80c3b4dd-0d3f-4d4e-90f2-3bc6e4135dc2&tab=digestviewer
http://www.conspectusinc.com/
https://www.custombuildingproducts.com/


12CSI Beyond The Chapter
Talk Business with BPMs 
One-on-One at MSR
Event From CSI National

Specifiers: Application Deadline Extended to April 15.
100% of specifiers reported an intent to follow-up with product 
reps after the event. Attending MSR is time well spent!
 
Apply now to attend the Master Specifiers Retreat July 22-24 
in Palm Beach, Florida. 
 
COVID-19 and MSR
 
Decisions regarding upcoming events like the Master 
Specifiers Retreat in July will be addressed as we get closer 
to these events, and will be based upon published information 
from health authorities and organizers.
 
The deadline for specifier applications is April 15.

NCR Conference Cancelled
News From CSI NCR

Due to the uncertainty surrounding the COVID-19 
outbreak and the unknown duration of the measures 
and recommendations currently in place regarding social 
distancing, travel bans, local closures and quarantines, the CSI 
Flint Hills Chapter of the North Central Region has canceled 
the 2020 CSI North Central Region Conference.  Conference 
events such as the NCR Annual Meeting, Leadership Training 
and President-Elect Training will be rescheduled by the 
NCR Executive Committee, who will be sending additional 
information regarding those events, including their format, as it 
becomes available. 

If you have registered for the conference and have paid 
your registration fee via PayPal, or if you have paid exhibitor 
or sponsorship fees via PayPal, your fees will be refunded 
by PayPal in full to the credit card that was used for your 
payment. If you made payment of fees by other means, you 
will be refunded by check.  We hope to have all refunds issued 
by March 31st. 

If you have made hotel and/or travel registrations for the 
conference, please cancel them immediately to avoid 
penalties.

CSI Exams and COVID-19
News From CSI National

Every day seems to be a new normal and fresh questions 
about “what’s next” when it comes to COVID 19.
 
Here’s the latest for those of you who have been working hard 
to take a CSI exam or are considering taking an exam:

•	 As of today, the Spring CDT®, CCSSM, and CCCASM 
exams are still moving forward.

•	 Early Bird Exam Pricing is extended to April 30 — 
registration information is here.

•	 Online resources are available to meet you at your time 
and place of need

•	 Practice guides in the CSI Bookstore
•	 Online study groups
•	 Free CDT, CCS, or CCCA candidate handbooks.

Your association is here to support CSI members and the 
AEC community as we all adapt to balance personal and 
professional goals and achievement during rapidly changing 
times.

GET CERTIFIED - REGISTER TODAY
SPECIFIERS: APPLY FOR MSR

CSI Chicago Gold Partners

Click here to contact a local representative. NCR WEBSITE

http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=inlL9Q5WHJvSiyKdpkK0iRG2mq5MKVG_9kG5nA5wBlxfmOoKfxZWnew5Rcb-qIw7gfs0WWJQzgFgR_g-wXBgpg~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=c_4l6bFpTtNiH5AULzfPPksmyVh33Qq_ba1gQcink9zZvszXBKsBRIMKjRCmnaZOh9GuHKEK-BCwNN3KqbXf5A~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=vBPtOaQDZyd3K6ZhL73T7d5w5IccZPyLV6y-G9lFsqxhK3iQfR3UhsZRErwYkekK3zD_7nuLKauHxCe2D1IpSQ~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=9SIw10lYiMkxrr_RIAyz602L2wCeS9go9q-flzAhYB2VyjHMMLCnzL19fA9zJE37T8eycNTqsPOO6nR9ufxQAw~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=jxnKrcNkl1GdKy3RKCTI_jOe06iRqiOoPXSw9LO4uPWtng9--RMoYK8Yjd4o_W-tN4fTLAPLSWJiIh-WU6w_gQ~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=LYYCE3wZ_Hge7DjsYkYshuZVUm6frIRPf6Bp0sK2L2mwvmg-hZMGsNbBsWwR5XGYMUCLqpNQrfvvb950hfzk3w~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=0jDbKimGAU4dR5sTxWyXCPXBobQyxN5d6mRn7oTiKf5IbJ99rlHIy-keMQaupGuYqspn6igMs5MSgKU6DBH8ZA~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=JW8XSyYOKkd87YgPR55VHlQiJWqYkCnnizGFR518CF9kiDYNtRew-IMqkmScsGmO7ru1unS8OBp0j6WiN5vgBQ~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=IlJ56Ksqqi9M4X1r7Dz8RRDF42YLLjkFHKF-hwDaoydRLuI2fbT7EsU7nt1qIS30Q5vcLWJf0lqd4VWV8SU3Xw~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=nzgnZdGdiFs_Tzeg57NZwcWcuW1rTqI4-G2w0Tg4jKkB1AgQE8jLuB88-Sa-Zcnb0gdaGCP6engHm8NcsGUMLw~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
http://send.csinet.org/link.cfm?r=bVRhYL5dEC-FjlDnAkXBuw~~&pe=uGp8VKZhydSRFDyqm1IYqbtlHMKBW-YPZtOPrypxGnyPvEVI5xrF28JpOEN1KQoymdn1AK_BdlD6LPCxC--HnA~~&t=R-NJFBvYqu6JRsUZMG5KHw~~
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/sponsorship-marketing/partners
https://www.hunterpanels.com/wall-products-overview
http://www.imiweb.org/
https://www.csincr.org/


13Industry Events

Become A Chapter Partner Today

Click here to view partnership 
opportunities.

Air Barrier Code Requirements 101
Thursday, April 2, 2020, 2:00 to 3:00 p.m. CDT
Webinar

CRCA’s Building Envelope, Industry Affairs and Technical 
Committees have been busy on teleconferences building 
educational content for members. The Building Envelope 
Committee’s work has produced a new webinar, Air Barrier – 
Code Requirements 101 - this Thursday at 2pm, CDT. 

This hour-long webinar will cover the basics of Air Barriers & 
their code requirements, which will help launch into a series of 
webinars on Air Barriers & Vapor Retarders. Don’t miss this 1st 
in a series of webinars on many topics from CRCA. 

FULL DETAILS

CSI Chicago Silver Partners

Click here to contact a local representative.

Energy Efficient Xci Polyiso

Brad Schwab • 630-772-3516
bschwab@schwabgroup.net
www.hunterpanels.com

International Masonry Institutes’
Expanded Webinar Offerings
Tuesdays in April starting at 12:00 p.m. EST

Since so many of us are practicing social distancing, IMI 
wanted to provide more opportunities to connect with them 
online. Through the month of April, IMI hosts a new webinar 
every Tuesday at noon Eastern Time. We hope you’ll join us 
to hear about the latest in masonry, tile, restoration, job site 
technology, and more. Where possible, we’ll incorporate timely 
information as it relates to our industry during this pandemic. 
Take a look at our offerings below and register to attend.

FULL DETAILS

https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/sponsorship-marketing/partnership
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/sponsorship-marketing/partnership
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=001yuiXdH3SVLRpHj2RLXsRf1pDJ9T-rL-ZGqFje1MycFSrADcvrPLAWdhwVqLppbWJseR0Sz_dCDCbn41FkOT0lZOVFH1m-rzbXcY0-KMHDlhDsxKg2wvOOppFxHwYiQ8GBI9JQqLywI172qktStdH1EcgFEiiTQgzyMhy7yT5U1ENsHESVze2OwU1AJ76ktQP&c=fu_XTo2qHtv9J7a7BDTA6LKEbZUPJGGag5uEI7zerqUhaO2Yd2XeRA==&ch=Ns6yHunKfmwbixX0OIQg3nkSxo32RXlfmHZ6y1L4Icdw3y4JSSM9Rg==
https://www.csiresources.org/chicagochapter/get-involved/sponsorship-marketing/partners
http://www.crca.org/
http://www.dormakaba.us
http://www.allegion.com/us
http://www.aristechsurfaces.com/
http://www.schwabgroup.net/
http://www.rrj.com/
https://www.hunterpanels.com/xci-polyiso-wall-products/wall-products-overview
https://www.aecdaily.com/olc.php?parent_id=236763&tabidx=category
https://info.imiweb.org/e2t/c/*W7H81Y7765HF8W1PpCKN75MzWJ0/*V25_ZP2Tg2wxW5_qlwR6Q9QT00/5/f18dQhb0S9r59jNqsjW46nNjC5VQHvDW6bRhHp6bshQ8W4R4Kh457mvC2W1BQYfT83GvWnW1lvM0l4gRXlYW7bjj3P6VSm9vW5rFFg85mG4tgW85s3Rz85bJblW7vpk4C5YpsffW4CB5ys83_PyqW834qtY5g-dQ8W30Bp-T5kqcrwW45QrSn3WwDHHW6Gy31P1tmXX4W5-2t5m20WxqZW1D-L0g5lN3j7VpSf415wwxDSN2JDgVLPFQ4SW3pSFHw22WLyBW6HBHnD6qG734W3c40N51xfj_pW1nKh8h7bl-2XW24QwVK7WF1vHW1V0c2-7rSx9zW1D7C3c7VSBJgW1Hjw9L1fvxLpW7blzGK7JWjx_W6lHrjm83rPghW7CGXmN1PbsrcW7YzYKk1FsbS1W72q3TF6fK_FSW7nT5Nm23WgCXW1T8zlB7nTH29W1N221n5_dNzRW1mcRw682G-VBMl0PMnwKJnCV3qXT63nWzSmN6PwgLgcV_ZnW8NJfNF8hvMGPW7vgHc24yh80XW1Ngx1f519Y5jW804B6g6nt6KFW1MPMh24Hsx9jVhr-T33KqV1lW9gYYVL4sPSdgN56hcDwrHZsWf41fZLm02

